franciscoalfonso.gonzalez@caixabank.com
                                        +34 686 731 740 
IN FAVOR OF :               VCR CONSTRUCCIONES Y COMERCIO S.L. as a COMPANY of VCR GROUP 
APPLICANTS :                Mr. VICTOR ANTONIO CARVAJAL ROJAS 
FACE VALUE :                Usd $62,000,000.00 (Sixty-two million Us dollars)

BANK CONFIRMATION OF READINESS, WILLING AND ABLE (RWA). 
We,xxxxxxxxxxxx, with address at, xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx, on behalf of our customer xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx, having his office
at xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx, with company registration N°xxxx, duly represented by Mr.

[...]

Passport number xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx issued by xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx, hereby confirm with full
banking responsibility and liability that following our client’s instructions we are ready willing and able to issue 0ne
unconditional Bank Standby Letter of Credit (SBLC) via direct SWIFT MT760 and hard copy bank to bank in the
amount Usd $62,000,000.00 (Sixty-two million Us dollars)

The Standby Letter of Credit we are to issue with full banking responsibility and liability shall be cash-backed and is
assignable, transferable,unconditional, confirmable, irrevocable, divisible, and callable upon maturity and is valid